
Page 1 of 3 
 

NAYA RAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Utility block, Capitol Complex, Sector‐ 19, Naya Raipur‐ 492 002, Chhattisgarh 

Tel No: + 91 771 2511500; Fax No.: +91 771 2511400., Website: www.nayaraipur.com 

Corrigendum - 3                                   Date: 17/04/2014  
 

Name of the Work: Providing and installation of Furniture’s for PHQ Building at Sector 19 of Naya Raipur 
With  reference  to  NIT  No:    80  /PHQ‐F/  EEC‐III  /  CE  (E)  /  NRDA  /  2013‐14,  Raipur, 
Dated:      04.03.2014 , the following Corrigendum‐3 is made based on the query received. Reply to Pre bid 
queries have been provided in Annexure 1. All terms and condition shall remain same. 
 

Sr. No.  Description   In place of   Read As 
01  Last  Date  and  time  of 

submission of Tender 
22‐04‐2014  & 15.00Hrs  06‐05‐2014  & 15.00Hrs 

02  Date  and  time  of 
opening of Tender 

22‐04‐2014  & 16.00Hrs  06‐05‐2014  & 16.00Hrs 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Note:  
In view of the query received, the modified Tender Document is uploaded herewith. The same shall be used 
for  submitting  the  tender/Bid.  In  case of  any discrepancy,  the modified Tender Document  shall only be 
considered for evaluation and award of the tender.                                                     

u;k jk;iqj & esjk jk;iqj                                                                                     

 Chief Executive Officer  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 
 
 

ANNEXURE 1 
 

Reply to Pre Bid Queries  
 

For the work of “Providing and installation of Furniture’s for PHQ Building at Sector 19 of Naya Raipur” 
 With reference to NIT No.: NIT No:  80 /PHQ-F/ EEC-III / CE (E) / NRDA / 2013-14, Raipur, Dated:      04.03.2014 
 
Sr. No. Bid Query Clarifications 

1  NRDA F‐1 – Detailed NITPara 7 (a) Earnest money: 

Earnest money as mentioned in the Para 2 above. The Earnest money shall be 
payable in favour of Chief Executive Officer NRDA, in the form of a Bank Draft 
payable  at  Raipur/  Bank  Guarantee  operatable  at  Raipur  drawn  from  a 
nationalized  bank/  Scheduled  Bank which  shall  be  valid  for  a  period  of  3 
(three) months from the date of  submission of tender. 

Kindly clarify the validity of Bank Guarantee. 

It  is  clarified  that,  the Para  7(a)  of Detailed NIT  is modified  to  “The  Earnest 
money shall be payable in favour of Chief Executive Officer NRDA, in the form of 
a Bank Draft payable at Raipur/ Bank Guarantee operatable at Raipur drawn 
from  a  nationalized bank/  Scheduled Bank. Bank Draft  and  Bank Guarantee 
shall be valid for a period of 3 (three) months and 6 (Six) months respectively 
from the date of submission of tender” 

2  Bank Guarantee Format for the EMD may be kindly provided.  The Bank Guarantee format is available in the GCC Document. 

3  On page No  3, clause no. 3.2 B 

a) One similar work costing not less than INR 240.00lacs.   

                               OR 

b) One similar work costing not less than INR 150.00lacs each. 

Kindly clarify , weather Point no b should be replaced with two similar works;  

Please refer the Modified tender Document. 

4  Please make provisions on partly completion of work.  Please refer the  Modified tender Document Clause 62 of “NRDA F‐1‐Schedule‐D‐ 
Section‐IV –SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT “ 

5  The Mock up date is not provided in the tender.  The scheduled Mock up time and date is 16.00Hrs of 13.05.2014 

6  Please note in tender work stations are defined as type 1A, 1A1, 1B, 1B1, 1C, 
1C1, 1D, 1D1, 1E and 1F. To give quotation for same we need typical drawings 
for the same which confirms the configuration and sizes of the work station. 
Please provide details of same which is missing in the tender. 

Please refer the Modified tender Document. 



Page 3 of 3 
 

Sr. No. Bid Query Clarifications 
7  In  technical specification, 75mmthick partition  is mentioned but,  in BOQ  low 

height partition 60mm mentioned and full ht 75‐80mm mentioned, so please 
give range 60 – 80 mm thick. 

It is clarified that, the range of partition is 60‐80mm thick. 

8  In some places interior board is mentioned instead of exterior grade board.  All the boards are of exterior grade. 

 


